
Copyright Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2006 i

ANTWERPEN - EBAW (tekst Jan Mangelschots)
JANUARY 2007

02. G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen EGKB - EGKB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding LFMD - EHGG
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv EDDI - LFLP (4)
OO-WIX Cessna F.150L Aeroclub Sanicole EBKH - EBLE (5)

03. D-ICDE Cessna T.303 Air Charter Hamburg EDLI - EDLI
N468DB Beech G58 Cameron Aviation EGJB - EGJB
OO-JPW PA-28R-200 Arrow II B.Vermeire EBCI - EBCI

04. CS-DFG Falcon 2000EX Netjets EGLL - LFPB
N146JJ Cirrus SR.20 J & J Breda BV dep back to EHSE
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv LFLP - EBKT (12)
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-SPF PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Seppe Aircraft Expl. EHSE - EHSE

05. CS-DHK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LSZH - LIPE
D-EPUS PA-46 Pfluger & Schulz EDLN - EDLN
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen LFPN - EGKB (7)
N8UM PA-46-500TP Meridean Schwab LFGA - LFGA
N167GX BD-700 Global Express Jviation gmbh TNCM - LSGG
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LFLB - LOWI
OO-JRD Cessna F.177RG Aviasud EBLG - EBLG
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE-EHSE-EHSE
PH-OSD Beech 76 O.Satir EHLE - EHLE
PH-SPF PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Seppe Aircraft Expl. EHSE - EHSE

06. N55KW PA-31T Cheyenne II WTM Transport LSZS - EHAM
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
PH-DYE Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Solid Air LOWS - EHEH
PH-VDS Mooney M.20K Almedzo Beheer BV EHBD - EHBD

07. HB-IAH Falcon 900EX TAG Aviation LSZS - LSGG
OO-PYT Cirrus SR.20 Belgian Flight School EBCI - EBCI
PH-DDD PA-28R-201T Arrow III W.Steenoven EHRD - based
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

08. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - EIDW (9)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N604FJ CL.601-3A Challenger Millair CYQX - EINN (9)
PH-ATM Beech 200 Skyline Aviation EHRD - EGTE
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE (9)
PH-JNE Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 JetNetherlands EGKK - EHAM
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EHSE - EHSE (9)

09. CS-DRC Hawker 800XP Netjets LFPB - EGGW
D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - LZIB
D-IKMS Beech C90B Wolters EDLS - EDLS
HB-IMJ Gulfstream 5 G5 Executive LFPB - LFSB
PH-CHC Robinson R.44 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof EBST - EBOS

10. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
D-IVER DHC-6-300 Twin Otter Business Wings EDVK - EDVK
N51WF RC-690C Commander Aviation Air Services EGMC - EGMC
PH-HHB Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-MRO Cessna 421C Gouden Arend bv EHMZ-EGNJ-EHMZ (14)

11. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
D-IRKE Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Evex ELLX - EGLC (12)
D-IVER DHC-6-300 Twin Otter Business Wings EDDE - EDVK

EDLN - EDVK
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EDDP - EHGG

12. CS-DFR Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets LIML - LIMC (14)
D-BOSS Falcon 2000EX BASF EDRY - EDRY

LSGG - EDRY
D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
D-IVER DHC-6-300 Twin Otter Business Wings EDDE - EDVK
F-GUPH Falcon 2000EX Dassault Falcon Services LFPB - LFPB
G-04 Cessna 182Q Federale Politie EBMB - EBMB

13. N200GX Gulfstream 200 Hong Kong Aviation ULLI - ZZZZ
N589CD Cirrus SR.22 Devuma EBKT - EBCI
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OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
14. CS-DRO Hawker 800XPi Netjets EGWU - EGLC

D-IQAS PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS Quick Air Service EDDM - EDDK
G-AYMO PA-23-250 Aztec J.Richardson EGBW - EGBW (16)
N357F Cirrus SR.20 De Schacht EBFN - EBFN
N777SN Cessna P.337H Gundel bvba EBBT -
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
N6035J Commander 114B Tops SP&S Inc EHSE -
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB (15)
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv EBKT - EBKT
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-KWT Cessna 172N Aero Kiewit EBZH - EBZH
OO-POU PA-18-150 Super Cub C.Neidt EHMZ - EHMZ (22)
OO-PVI Pitts S-2B Special P.van Israel EBUL - EBUL
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (27)
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EHGG
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ - EBZZ

15. D-FKAI Socata TBM-700 Kaiser EDFU - EDFU
G-BSOO Cessna 172F P.Lawrence EHMZ - EHMZ
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBCI - EBGB (16)
OO-NIK Cessna F.172M Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBSG
OO-TRD Cessna F.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-CRJ Vans RV-6A J.van Wijk EHHV - EHHV
PH-MLK TB-20GT Trinidad Martinair Lelystad EHLE - EHLE
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EHSE-EHSE-LFBO (16)
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

16. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
D-CBIN SA.227AT Metro IV Binair EPKT - EHAM (17)
OO-JPW PA-28R-200 Arrow II B.Vermeire EBCI - EBCI
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe LFBO - EHSE (17)

17. CS-DHN Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LSZB - EDDF
D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair EGPH - LSZB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG-EDVK-EHGG
N750GF Ce 750 Citation X Sporter Air EGBB - LFSB
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv EBKT - LIMF (19)
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD

18. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
19. CS-DRC Hawker 800XP Netjets OLBA - EBBR (20)

D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LKMT - EDRZ
F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv LIMW - EBKT (20)
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air EHBD - LFLB

20. HB-JEV Gulfstream G550 G5 Executive FNLU - LGAV
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI-LOWI-EHRD
OO-COP AB-206A Jet Ranger P.Ocula EBST - EBST

21. OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LEMG - LOWI
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air LFLB - EHBD

22. OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI - EBCI
OO-LVN PA-25-235D Pawnee C.Neidt (arr for overhaul) EBZW -
OO-LVT Mooney M.20J Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
PH-ECL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Nederland BV EHRD - LFMD
PH-MLK TB-20GT Trinidad Martinair Lelystad EHLE - EBOS

23. D-CADN Beech 350 Aero Dienst EGMH - EDDH
D-CUTT Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air EPWR - EDRZ
EC-GVE SA.227AC Metro III Aeronova EPKT - EHRD
OO-RWE Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBHN - EBHN (24)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

24. D-GAAA Diamond DA.42 Air Taxi Europe EDFE - EDFE
HB-IGM Gulfstream G550 G5 Executive LEIB - LFPB (25)
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN -
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-SVI PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam ELLX - EHRD

25. D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter EDFM - LKKU
D-INCS Cessna 525 CitationJet Bizair Flug EDDH - EGKK
D-IRKE Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Evex EDDL-EGLC-EDDL
N146JJ Cirrus SR.20 J & J Breda BV EBKH - EHSE
PH-BYB Beech 58 Baron KLS EHBK - EHRD
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-RWJ TB-9-160 Tampico R.Gielissen EHBD - EHBD
PH-SVI PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
SP-KEE ATR-42-300 White Eagle Aviation LKMT - LICT
A-301 SE-3160 Alouette III Dutch Air Force EHZZ - ZZZZ

26. CS-DHM Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EGHI - EGHI (27)
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter LKKU - EDFM
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D-INCS Cessna 525 CitationJet Bizair Flug EGKK - EDDH
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT-LFBD-EBKT

27. CS-DNM Hawker 800XP Netjets EGWU - EGHI
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
OO-TRJ Cessna F.172P Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBOS-EBZW
OO-VCB Robinson R.22B B & B Services EBSW - EBSW
OO-VVF PA-18-150 Super Cub Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw EBZR -
PH-VDM Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHBD - EHRD
PH-VFA PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Flevo EHLE - EHLE
PH-VKA PA-44-180 Seminole Easyprop BV EHRD - EHRD
SE-JFT AS.350B3 Ecureuil Osterman Heli EDDW - EGTC

28. G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen LFLB - EGKB
OO-EBU PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-KNC Robinson R.44 Keysers Noel nv EBBH - EBBH
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

29. CS-DNV Hawker 800XP Netjets EGLL - EDMO (30)
D-IBFT Beech B200 Brose Fahrzeugteile EDFE - EDQC
F-GKZT Beech 58 EPAG LFAC - LFAC
F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT
G-JETO Ce 550 Citation II Jet Options EGBB - ELLX
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair LSZB - LSZB
N480RS Enstrom 480 Soil Tech EBRO -
OO-CLK Cessna F.152 Global Aeronautics EBHN -
OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI - EBCI
PH-BYB Beech 58 Baron KLS EHBK - EHBK
PH-DRK Ce 560XL Citation Excel JetNetherlands EHAM - EDDI

30. D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF EDRY - EDRY
D-ISAR Raytheon 390 Premier 1A Euroflug Frenzel EDSB - EDSB
N15HE Gulfstream 3 Private Aircraft Intl LLBG - LSGG
N22SY PA-46-350P JetProp Sijben Wooncenter EHBK - EHBK
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-KCH Robinson R.22B Krismar nv EBKW - EBKW
PH-BYA Beech 58 Baron KLS EGMC - EHGG
PH-GEO Cessna F.172N Stella Aviation Charter EHTE - EHBD
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE

31. CS-DRS Hawker 800XPi Netjets LSZB - LSZB
D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air LEZG -
G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC EHAM - EHAM
G-SFCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet Sureflight Aviation LEJR -
N800LR Hawker 800XP Morgan Aviation Group LSZS - EDDI
N822AG PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV Zwaans sold, dep to EHBK
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv - EHAM
OO-GLB Grob G.115C2 Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
OO-SAG PA-28-181 Archer III Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB
PH-BWE Beech A36AT Bonanza KLS EHGG - EHGG
PH-DRK Ce 560XL Citation Excel JetNetherlands EDDM - EHAM

Regular visitors Amsterdam route
PH-XPI 8,9,10,12,15,16,17,19,22,23,24,25,26,29,30,31

First visits

03. N468DB Beech G58 Cameron Aviation
04. CS-DFG Falcon 2000EX Netjets
05. D-EPUS PA-46 Pfluger & Schulz

N167GX BD-700 Global Express Jviation gmbh
07. HB-IAH Falcon 900EX TAG Aviation
10. N51WF RC-690C Commander Aviation Air Services
13. N200GX Gulfstream 200 Hong Kong Aviation
14. CS-DRO Hawker 800XPi Netjets

G-AYMO PA-23-250 Aztec J.Richardson
OO-POU PA-18-150 Super Cub C.Neidt

15. G-BSOO Cessna 172F P.Lawrence
22. OO-LVN PA-25-235D Pawnee C.Neidt (arr for overhaul)
25. PH-RWJ TB-9-160 Tampico R.Gielissen

SP-KEE ATR-42-300 White Eagle Aviation
A-301 SE-3160 Alouette III Dutch Air Force

27. SE-JFT AS.350B3 Ecureuil Osterman Heli
29. G-JETO Ce 550 Citation II Jet Options
30. D-ISAR Raytheon 390 Premier 1A Euroflug Frenzel
31. CS-DRS Hawker 800XPi Netjets

G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC
G-SFCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet Sureflight Aviation


